Student Government senate.truman.edu



Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

Student Government Resolution 116.021 A Resolution to Amend the By-Laws of the Funds Allotment Council Associate Senator Jake Buxton and FAC Chair Taylor Schulz

WHEREAS.

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and
 exists to represent the present and long term best interests of the Student Association in
 the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission;
 and
- The Constitution of the Student Government states under Article V, Section 3 regarding Independent Councils: "Amendments of the by-laws of independent counsels shall proceed as another piece of legislation"; and
- The Funds Allotment Council, an Independent Council, has voted to amend their standing rules within the Council; and
- For the changes to their by-laws to take effect, Student Government must vote with a simple majority to accept the changes requested by the Funds Allotment Council.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That the Student Government accepts the following changes brought forth by the Funds Allotment Council to their by-laws:
 - O Add to Article V, section 4 a clause to be called "Clause 5" that will read: "Upon approval of the slate by the Council, the Council shall present within two weeks' time the Council approved slate to Student Senate at Student Senate's weekly meeting.
 - O Under Article XI, strike Sections one and two and replace with the following to be labeled "Section 1": "Amendments to these By-Laws may be made by a 6/9 vote of the Council."

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to each current member of the
Truman State University Board of Governors; President Troy Paino; Provost/Executive
Vice President of Academic Affairs, Susan Thomas; Vice President of Student Affairs,
Lou Ann Gilchrist; Director of the Student Union and Campus Activities, Laura Bates;
University Archives; and the Truman Media Network.

Passed April 17, 2016 By Unanimous Consent

Molly Ann Turner

President of the Student Association